NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 20, 2020

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE:	February 24, 2020	
TIME:	6:00 p.m.	
PLACE:	Denham Springs City Hall	
	116 N. Range Ave.	
	Denham Springs, LA 70726	

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the February 11, 2020 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Proclaim March 2020 as Flood Awareness Month.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed	
	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed	
	Ordinance to Amend The Code of Ordinances for the City of	
	Denham Springs, Chapter 74 by Amending Section 112 Relative	
	to Sexual Harassment; public hearing to be held on March 10,	
	2020 at 6:00 pm in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action to declare surplus and	
	adopt a Resolution authorizing the City of Denham Springs	
	through Mayor Gerard Landry to sell said surplus: 9mm Glock,	
	Model 34, Serial #KCN976.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application #2	
	in the amount of \$51,870.00 to Sienna Construction, LLC for the	
	City Hall Renovation project.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order #1 in the	
	increased amount of \$10,857.00 to Sienna Construction, LLC for	
	sewer modifications for the City Hall Renovation Project.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order #2 in the	
	increased amount of \$8,232.43 to Sienna Construction, LLC to	
	redirect the power supply for the server room so that the large	
	unit can be removed from the old server room (ballroom) for the	
0	City Hall Renovation Project.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
	authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a lease agreement	
	with the Masonic Lodge for the use of the building at 313 Benton	
	St.	

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.